¥ &

IJORREQL: ot
Fakccuse £~ 91 0b KANSAs CORPORATION COMMI rD RECEIVED Form C-1
Effective Date: Cd OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION December 2002
MAY I I m Form must be Typed
District #
saA? [Hws [No NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Form must be Signed
nks must be Filed
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commenclnmc W|CH| I R
Expected Spud Date dune 1, 2006 Spot East
month dsy yoar C .SE__NE o 20 (0B o7 [Twes
OPERATOR: License# 33017 ;&930 - teet m %N / Bs Line of Section
Name: _Davis Operating Company o feet E /| |W Line of Section
Addr . 2800 Mid-Continent Tower - . Is SECTION _¥__ Regular ____ imegular?
Chty/State/Zip; Tulsa. OK 74103 _ (Nots: Locate weil on the Section Plat on reverse side)
P . Autumn R. Minnick _ - County: Montgomery
Phone: (478) 285-9036 Z Lease Name: Ashley. wengd20
33374 / Fleld Name: Coffeyville-Cherryvale ,
comfg”gme'ﬁ“’g;m;e LLC Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ves [#]No
Name: > Target Formation(s): YWeir-Pittsburg, Riverton, Mississippi, Arbuckle

Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 660 -

Well Driedt For: Wall Class: Type Equipment; —
o [J€nh Rec nfleld xd Rotary I Ground Surlace Elevation; 800 i feet MSL
Gas [ Jsto (] Pool Ext Air Rota i Water weil within one-quarter mie: [Ives [N —
s rage pol Ext. id Public water supply wel within one mile: [¥es [Z]No
{l_—j_li;‘:o .DD".D:‘:'O' % vov:::m (Jcave Depth to bottom of fresh water: 190* Ll .
L—_l smic: s ' Depth to bottom of usable water: 200*
Other
- Surface Pipe by Atemate: | |1 2 7/‘/ n t £
It OWWO: old well information as follows: ¥ Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: ©
Operator: Length of Conductor Piﬁ;:'quired: 45 NINE
Waell Name: Projected Total Depth:
: " Arbuckle 7
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth:
Water Source for Drilling Operations: -~
Directional, Deviated or Horizomal wellbore? [Jves ¥]No [ ] wen FarmPond  Other
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #: . —
Botiom Hole Location: - (Not: Apply for Permit with DWR [ ])
KCC DKT & — Will Cores be taken? [ves [#]No
*’ - 8as Storngs Aroa - 1l Yes, proposed zone:
Blowout Proventer Required AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby atfirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of wel;
2
3

through all unconsotidated materiais plus a minkmum of 20 feet into the

o

It an ALTERNATE 1| COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall he posted on each drilling rig;
. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shaill be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set

undertying formation.

. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on phug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

from below any usable water 1o surface within 120 days of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastem Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altemate 1) cementing

must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be
| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the

Date: 05/0906 Signature of Operator or Agent:

For KCC Use ONLY
APL# 15 - jé,t.S’LO'?J"'Qw

Conductor pipe required W NDFE teet ) A
Minimum surface pipe requlmd__g"lo_' feet per Alt.
Approved by: 2étF S—1e~0© " /1.0t 7~ RO

Trie st /Ol

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of approval date.)

—Agent: __

LSpud date: _

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

st of my kn

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cemerting.

Remember to:
-~ File Dritt Pit Application (form CDP-1) with intent to Drill;
- Flle Complation Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- Flle acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
~ Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-eniry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- if this permk has expired (See: authorizad expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
[__] weil Not Drilied - Permit Expirad
Signature of Operatoror Agent: ____ =
Date:

3T T

¥ was: Mud Rotary, Surface fipe Planted to be set $SO . Conduchu pioe: 2

TIs. A Ra-\-aﬂzl Suctuce P:p-& Planned to be set ‘-/0(/ Con

doctor pipe’ Nore RACE|
VED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUL 19 2008

CONSERVAT,
ON Divis)
WIONIT, K5 O



e 1”””5@ RECEIVED

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BEL E DAY I 1 m
Plat of acreage atirnibutable to a well in a prorated or spaced field KCC W' CH ITA

I the intended wel] is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully compiete this side of the form. I the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field compiete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located In relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

AP No. 15 - [AS = 370728~ OO0 Location of Well: County: Montgomery

Operator: Davis Operating Company 1980 foet from N / Es Line of Section
Lease: Ashley 660 _teetfrom [v|E /[ _|W Line of Section
Well Number: 1-20 — Sec._ 20 Twp._33 s. R_17 [v]East [ west

Field: Coffeyville-Cherryvale

Number of Acres attributable towell: __

. C NE
QTR/QTR/ QTR of acreage: -_SE - if Section Is Irregular, locate well from nearest comer boundary.
Section comer used: |_|NE [_|Nw [_|SE [ |sw

Is Section: Regular or [ | Imeguiar

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced welis.)
(Show footage io the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

20 EXAMPLE
-

%TE:MMMMbmwofﬂnmmddrllllnglocam /

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, L.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. I proposed location Is located within a prorated or spaced fiekd a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-9 for gas wells).

R3CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 9 2006
CONSE
M&N&M&m



Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION coP-1
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division MAY 1 1 2006 Fm%
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
KCC WICHITA &)

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Davis Operating Company License Number. 33()17
Operator Address: 2800 Mid-Continent Tower
Contact Person: Autumn R. Minnick Phone Number: ( 479 ) 285 -9036
Lease Name & Well No.: Ash[ey 1_20 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: C . SE . NE .
"] Emergency PR [_| Bum Pit Proposed [ | Existing sec. 20 twp. 33 R 17 [FlEast []west
[] Settiing Pit [ Driling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1980 Feet from [] North / | ] South Line of Section
[] workover Pit [ ] Haut-Off Pit —_— 660
i ity- ___  ____ Feetfrom |¥|Ea: West Li
(1f WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: eetiom st/[] Line of Section
_ (oois) | Montgomery County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? m/Yes @—No Chioride concentration: mght
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[v]Yes []No [1Yes [“]No Not lined
Pit dimensions (all bt working pits): __ 8 tength(leet) ___ 8 wdth (feet) — _ MA: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 3 (feet)
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installaion procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
N/A N/A
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water _2u_feet.
9 Source of information: nKes O
J’i%eet Depth of water well _i_feet . _measurad ____well owner electriclog _ _ KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: 'v\
Producing Formation: Type of material utifized in driling/workover: Af: UM" A+~ A
Number of producing welts on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: ! ‘J\’
Bamels of fluid produced daily: | Abandonment procedure: hauled and filled &)
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to G
fiow into the pit? | | Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. &\’
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. )
05/09/06 - & =/ %
Date hanl " Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY
Date Received:__ 8|\l [6&  Permit Number: o Permit Date: 511-.[ 0L  Lease Inspection: [ | Yes [* No
Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 -
KANSAS R SCEIVED
JU RATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION p
MSION
WiCKITs, ks




- . F-530
07-18-2006 08:38am  From=ATMOS ENERGY CORP, +6157909337 T-758  P.002/002

~TMOS

energy

Mr. Rick Hestermann

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Merket, Room 2078
Wichina, KS 67202

Re: Ashley #1-20
July 18, 2006
Dear Mr. Hestermann:

Davis Operaning Company has requested approval from Atmos Energy Carporation to drill with air
ingtead of the chemical mrud required in paragraph 5b of the Gas Storage Lease Agreement. Atmos
hexeby gives approval to air dnll this woll based on the following criteria:

e All other criteria established in paragraph 5 of the Gas Storage Agreement will remain in
place and must be adhered 1o as agreed by Davis Operating.

e [fthe Squirrel Sandstone is encountered, and gas is present, Atmos reserves the right to revert
back 1o paragraph 5b and request that the well be loaded with chemical mud for the duration
of drilling activity.

* The approval for air drilling on this well will not extend 10 any additional wells on the lease,
or any sidetracks from this weil, without additional written consent from Atmos Energy.

Please advise if you require any further information.

Sincercly,

W NABY

Martthew C. Frihart

Director — Storage & Gas Control Operations
Atmos Energy Corporation

377 Riverside Drive, Suite 201

Franklin, TN 37064

(615) 261 ~ 2264 office

(615) 790 — 9337 fax

(615) 416 — 3734 cell

ce: Davis Operating, Atm: Terry Reeves
fax (918)587-7783
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Gas Coatrol - 377 Riverside Dr. Suite 201 - Franklin, TN 37064-5393 - (615) 595-7700 - Fax (615) 790-9337 JUL 19 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, kS



918/587-7782
FAX 918/ 587-7783

Davis Operating Company
2800 Mid-Continent Tower

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 KANBAS ¢ R'SCE,,_IIVED
ON COMMISSION
JUL 1 9 2006
con
July 18, 2006 sﬁy’f‘éﬂgﬁ%ms:ou

KCC — Conservation Division
Attn: Dave Williams

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE:  Ashley #1-20 well
Sec. 20-33S-17E
Montgomery County, OK

This letter is being submitted together with a Corrected “Notice of Intent to Drill”.

As was discussed by telephone this morning, we have received approval from Atmos Energy to
drill the above-referenced well to total depth with air, rather than with chemical drilling mud. 1
have attached a copy of the approval letter from Atmos that was submitted via facsimile to Rick
Hesterman at the KCC this morning. As required by KCC regulations, a BOP will be on the well
throughout drilling operations.

If there are any questions regarding this corrected form, please contact me at the above address or
you may call my cell phone (479-285-9036). Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

o= e

Autumn R. Minnick
Geologist

Encl.





